WESTCODE  An IXYS Company American Square Body Fuses – Long Blade
Data Sheet: 070USxDxxxxB      Issue 1 Page 1 of 8 March, 2005
Date:- 18 Mar, 2005
Data Sheet Issue:- 1
Ultra Rapid
Semiconductor Protection Fuse
American Square Body Type Fuses
Key Features:

UN (V) Ref:
Current
rating
IN(A)
Pre-arcing
I2t @ 1 ms
I2tp(kA2s)
Total
Clearing
I2t @ UN
(kA2s)
Watt Losses
0.8IN     IN
Tested Interrupting
rating
070US0D0063B 63 0.20 1.10 7.5 14
070US0D0080B 80 0.33 1.8 9.5 19
070US0D0100B 100 0.47 2.5 13 26
070US0D0125B 125 0.85 4.5 15 30
070US0D0160B 160 1.6 8.5 18.5 37
070US0D0200B 200 3 15.5 21.5 43
070US0D0250B 250 5.8 30 25 50
070US0D0315B 315 12 62 22.5 55
070US0D0350B 350 15.5 80 30 60
070US0D0400B 400 23 120 32.5 65
070US0D0450B 450 26 150 44 88
070US0D0500B 500 41 240 44 88
0 700V
070US0D0550B - 550 52 300 45 90
170kA @ 700V
Notes: Minimum operating voltage for integrated trip indicator = 20V Microswitch reference:  MS 3V 1-5
Size Voltage
UN (V) Ref:
Current
rating
IN(A)
Pre-arcing
I2t @ 1 ms
I2tp(kA2s)
Total
Clearing
I2t @ UN
(kA2s)
Watt Losses
0.8IN     IN
Tested Interrupting
rating
070US1D0200B 200 2.60 13.50 22.5 45
070US1D0250B 250 4.70 25.00 25.5 52
070US1D0315B 315 7.50 40.00 32.5 65
070US1D0350B 350 10.50 55.00 33.5 67
070US1D0400B 400 19.00 100.00 34.0 68
070US1D0450B 450 26.50 140.00 35.0 70
070US1D0500B 500 37.00 195.00 36.0 72
070US1D0550B 550 52.00 280.00 37.5 75
070US1D0630B 630 75.00 390.00 42.5 85
070US1D0700B 700 95.00 490.00 42.5 95
1 700V
070US1D0800B 800 140.00 800.00 60.0 120
170kA / 700V
Notes: Minimum operating voltage for integrated trip indicator = 20V
Microswitch reference:  MS 3V 1-5
WESTCODE  An IXYS Company American Square Body Fuses – Long Blade
Data Sheet: 070USxDxxxxB      Issue 1 Page 3 of 8 March, 2005
Size Voltage
UN (V) Ref:
Current
rating
IN(A)
Pre-arcing
I2t @ 1 ms
I2tp(kA2s)
Total
Clearing
I2t @ UN
(kA2s)
Watt Losses
0.8IN     IN
Tested Interrupting
rating
070US2D0400B 400 15 80 32.5 75
070US2D0450B 450 22 115 40 80
070US2D0500B 500 28 145 45 90
070US2D0550B 550 37 195 47.5 95
070US2D0630B 630 54 280 52.5 105
070US2D0700B 700 76 400 55 110
700V
070US2D0800B 800 115 600 60 120
170 kA / 700V
070US2D0900B 900 170 900 62.5 125
690V +6%
070US2D1000B 1000 240 1250 67.5 135
200 kA / 700V
650V 065US2D1100B 1100 270 1670 - 165 160kA @ 650V
600V 060US2D1250B 1250 410 2400 - 180 150kA @ 600V
055US2D1400B 1400 555 3400 - 190

UN (V) Ref:
Current
rating
IN(A)
Pre-arcing
I2t @ 1 ms
I2tp(kA2s)
Total
Clearing
I2t @ UN
(kA2s)
Watt Losses
0.8IN     IN
Tested Interrupting
rating
070US3D0500B 500 19 100 52.5 105
070US3D0550B 550 27 140 55 110
070US3D0630B 630 40 210 60 120
070US3D0700B 700 55 300 62.5 125
070US3D0800B 800 95 490 65 130
070US3D0900B 900 135 700 67.5 135
070US3D1000B 1000 170 900 77.5 155
700V
070US3D1100B 1100 240 1260 80 160
170 kA / 750V
070US3D1250B 1250 350 1850 90 180
690V +6%
070US3D1400B 1400 480 2500 100 200
200 kA / 700V
065UR3D1600B 1600 555 3300 120 240
650V
065UR3D1800B 1800 720 4450 - 260

by a fuse rated IN, as a function of the RMS
current I, in multiples of IN in a steady state.
WESTCODE  An IXYS Company American Square Body Fuses – Long Blade
Data Sheet: 070USxDxxxxB      Issue 1 Page 8 of 8 March, 2005
Outline Drawing & Ordering Information:
Dimensions (mm) (Imperial Measurements available upon request)
Size A B C D E1 E2 F H J K L E Weight
0 40 46.5 82 47.5 87.6 126.6 21 25 105 30 148.5 6 290g
1 51 56.5 91 47.5 91.6 122.4 25.5 25 14.6 30 148.6 6 430g
2 60 65.5 100 47.5 94.2 129 30 32 14.6 32 153 6 590g / 660g
3 74.5 79.5 114 48.5 94.4 126.6 37.2 40 15.9 32 153 6 860g / 1070g
(*) size 2 from 900A and size 3 from 1250A
ORDERING INFORMATION (Please quote code as below)
Voltage Rating (V) Type Size Fixing Current Rating Amps (A) Indicator Type
700 US 0, 1, 2, or 3 D 0063 – 1600 B
Order code:  eg.  070US3D0063B = 700V, American Square Body Fuse with Long Blade, Size 3, 110mm fixing diameter, 63A with button indicator
IXYS Semiconductor GmbH
Edisonstraße 15
D-68623 Lampertheim
Tel: +49 6206 503-0